MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY PARTNERS WITH MARINE CORPS LEAGUE IN TOYS FOR TOTS PROGRAM

ISELIN, NJ December 1, 2008-- Middlesex Water Company is partnering with the Marine Corps League, Avenel Detachment in its annual Toys For Tots Collection Program. Company employees sponsor a holiday gift drive each year to benefit the less fortunate. This year the need is greater than ever.

New, unwrapped toys can be dropped off in the Toys for Tots collection bins in Middlesex Water Company's office lobby at 1500 Ronson Road, Iselin, from now through December 15 between the hours of 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. Middlesex Water Company, organized in 1897, is a water utility serving customers in central and southern New Jersey and in the State of Delaware. For further information, call the Company's Corporate Affairs Department (732) 634-1500.

####

Contact:

Bernadette Sohler, Vice President – Corporate Affairs Middlesex Water Company 1500 Ronson Road Iselin, New Jersey 08830 (732) 638-7549 www.middlesexwater.com